36/1/411 (201900339)

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1630

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 22 NOVEMBER 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 29-2019)

1630. Mr M Waters (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What is the (a) status of the investigation into case 122/08/2018 reported at the Sebenza Police Station and (b) name of the investigating officer?
NW2987E

REPLY:

(a) The investigation of Sebenza Police Station, CAS 122108/2018, is finalised. The blood report from the Department of Health is outstanding.

(b) In the interest of the case being investigated without fear or favour, the particulars of the investigating officer cannot be divulged.

Reply to question 1630 recommended

GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2019-12-10

Reply to question 1630 approved 

GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 15-12-2019



36/1/411 (201900339)

 

 

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

 

 

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

 

 

QUESTION 1630

 

 

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 22 NOVEMBER 2019

 

(

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 29

-

2019

)

 

 

1630. Mr M Waters (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

 

 

What is the (a) status of the investigation into case 122/08/2018 reported at the

 

Sebenza Police 

Station and (b) name of the investigating officer?

 

NW2987E

 

 

REPLY:

 

 

(a)

 

The investigation of Sebenza Poli

ce Station, CAS 122108/2018, is finalised. The

 

blood report 

from the Department of Health is outstanding.

 

 

(b) In the interest of the case being investigated without fear or favour, the

 

particulars of the 

investigating officer cannot be divulged.

 

 

Reply to question 1630 recommended

 

 

GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

 

KJ SITOLE (SOEG)

 

Date

: 2019

-

12

-

10

 

 

Reply to question 1630 

app

roved 

 

 

GENERAL BH CELE (MP)

 

MINISTER OF POLICE

 

Date

: 15

-

12

-

2019

 

 

 

